receivables is reported in operating expenses.

Financial information
2018 2017

Accounts receivable – trade 20,334 18,1461

Receivables from associated companies 81 148

Other receivables 5,588 5,143

Total 26,003 23,4371

1 The amount has been recalculated compared with previously published information in Vattenfall’s 2017
Annual and Sustainability Report as a result of new accounting rules (IFRS 9 and 15) that took effect in
2018. See Note 2 to the consolidated accounts, Important changes in the financial statements compared
with the preceding year.

Financial information
CO2 emission allowances Certificates Total

2018 2017 2018 20171 2018 20171

Balance brought forward 1,579 10 266 305 1,845 315

Purchases 4,128 3,240 428 408 4,556 3,648

Received free of charge — — 194 111 194 111

Sold –3,745 –481 –8 –82 –3,753 –563

Redeemed –1,705 –1,223 –494 –476 –2,199 –1,699

Translation differences 67 33 — — 67 33

Balance carried forward 324 1,579 386 266 710 1,845
1 Values attributable to certificates in 2017 have been adjusted compared with information previously

 published in Vattenfall’s 2017 Annual and Sustainability Report.

Age analysis
The collection period is normally between 10 and 30 days.

2018 2017

Receivables,
gross

Impaired
receivables

Receivables,
net

Receivables,
gross

Impaired
receivables

Receivables,
net

Accounts receivable – trade

Not due 18,216 19 18,197 16,559 5 16,554

Past due 1–30 days 1,071 11 1,060 750 9 741

Past due 31–90 days 373 13 360 276 14 262

Past due >90 days 1,517 800 717 1,446 857 589

Total 21,177 843 20,334 19,031 885 18,146

Receivables from associated companies

Not due 80 — 80 148 — 148

Past due >90 days 2 1 1 2 2 —

Total 82 1 81 150 2 148

Other receivables

Not due 5,578 — 5,578 5,123 — 5,123

Past due 1–30 days 2 — 2 1 — 1

Past due 31–90 days — — — 1 — 1

Past due >90 days 27 19 8 35 17 18

Total 5,607 19 5,588 5,160 17 5,143

118 Notes to the Consolidated accounts VATTENFALL ANNUAL AND SUSTAINABILITY REPORT 2018

 Note 24  Advance payments paid

2018 2017

Margin calls paid, energy trading 2,330 2,054

Other advance payments 596 1,546

Total 2,926 3,600

A margin call paid is a marginal security (collateral) that Vattenfall pays
its counterparty, that is, to the holder of a derivative position to cover the
counterpart’s credit risk, either bilaterally via OTC or through an exchange.
In Vattenfall’s business activities, margin calls occur in energy trading and
in the financing activities.

Margin calls paid within energy trading are recognised on the balance